CH \$40.00 13672

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM388440 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

12/17/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND SA (IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND AG) (IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND LTD)		05/09/2016	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG		
Street Address:	Rheinstrasse 27		
City:	Budenheim		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-55257		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1367277	ROLLIT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023444019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31915-394906

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0464

900368408

Address Line 4:	Washington, D.C. 20043-9998		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Mark Harrison	
SIGNATURE:		/Mark Harrison/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/18/2016	
Total Attachments:			

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0465**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND SA (IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND AG) (IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND LTD) (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Swiss corporation with an address at Casella Postale 37, Bodio, SWITZERLAND CH-6743 is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1367277 issued October 29, 1985 for the mark ROLLIT, and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Chemische Fabrik Budenheim KG (hereinafter "Assignee"), a German limited partnership with an address at Rheinstrasse 27, Budenheim, GERMANY D-55257, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements;

AND WHEREAS, the mark is the subject of an Assignment Agreement dated December 17, 2015 between Assignor and Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment, sale and transfer unto the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark, effective as of December 17, 2015.

Dated this	day of _	May	, 2016.
------------	----------	-----	---------

IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND SA (IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND AG) (IMERYS GRAPHITE & CARBON SWITZERLAND LTD).

By: UGUCOR LOW W.

Name: M. Coloccia I. INI

Director of Financial

Title: Sharge Marketure Controller

TRADEMARK REEL: 005816 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 06/18/2016